Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0481-2578278

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

SL.No.: 9/2025/DOK Place: Kottayam
Cat. No.: 518/2024 Date: 30.05.2025

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of Original documents, for selection to the post of LP School Teacher(Malayalam Medium)-Recruitment By Transfer - (Category No. 518/2024) in Education Department in Kottayam District on 35600 – 75400 on the basis of the ONLINE EXAMINATION held on 09-04-2025.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.



Number of Candidates in the Main List:

1

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

1

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2)The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claim, if any, made will not be entertained in any stage.

Note:- (3) The Short List has been prepared by including all eligible and qualified candidates who have attended the COMMON ONLINE EXAMINATION held on 09.04.2025.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should be present in person and produce the the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be intimated through profile message and SMS**.

Note:- (5) For ONLINE EXAMINATION, re-checking and re-valuation are not allowed. Print out of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after publication of the Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be incorporated in the Ranked List to be published for the post

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOTTAYAM

A PUBLIC SE

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

DEEPA ISSAC
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOTTAYAM

VICE CON